TURF PARADISE - February 24, 2026 - Race 6
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Claiming
Price $8,500. Claiming Price: $8,500
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Mr. Pappion - 1:33.20 - January 30, 1993)

Purse: $10,000

Includes: $1,000 AZHR (Arizona Horse Racing)
Available Money: $10,000
Value of Race: $10,000 1st $5,900, 2nd $1,900, 3rd $1,000, 4th $500, 5th $300, 6th $100, 7th $100, 8th $100, 9th $100
Weather: Clear, 80° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:47 Start: Good for all except 3,4,5 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

5Feb26 *TUP®
5Feb26 *TUP®
28Jan26 8TUP®
11Feb26 *TUP?
5Feb26 *TUP*
24Jan26 “TUP®
24Jan26 “TUP’
7Jan26 8TuP®
14Jan26 >TUP®

9

6
7
8
5
1
4
2
3

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Barbies Fury (Montalvo, Carlos)

Ms. Buzzinga (McGregor, Kiaman)
Golden Midnight (Vergara, Daniel)
Fae Allannah (Americano, Manuel)
May Surprise (Rodriguez, Guillermo)
Circle of Fire (Amador, Silvio)
Bandersnatch (Lopez, Karlo)

Magic Authority (Nunnally, Blake)
Brascia's Art (Cruz, Alex)

Fractional Times: 22.96 46.25 1:11.73 1:24.97
(23:29) (25:48) (13:24) (13:59)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 95 feet

Wgt MIE PP

126 L
126 Lf
126 Lb
126 L
126 L
126 Lf
126 Lf
126 Lb
126 L bf

Final Time: 1:38.56

WN DR UIONO©

Start 1/4

O R ON OO N WS

31/2

9

61/2
55

7l
11/2
8l
4Head
22 1/2

Fin
11
oNose
35 1/2
45 1/4
5Neck
64 1/2
74 1/2
87 3/4

Winner: Barbies Fury, Bay Filly, by Fury Kapcori out of Beautiful American, by Quiet American. Foaled Apr 15, 2022 in Florida.
Breeder: George Todaro
Owner: George Todaro

Trainer: Rarick, Wade

Claiming Prices:

$8,500;

Total WPS Pool: $59,591

Pgm Horse
9  Barbies Fury
6  Ms. Buzzinga

7  Golden Midnight

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

3.00
18.90
4.30
4.70
5.20
2.10*
30.50
14.60
28.70

9 - Barbies Fury: $8,500; 6 - Ms. Buzzinga: $8,500; 7 - Golden Midnight: $8,500; 8 - Fae Allannah: $8,500; 5 - May
Surprise: $8,500; 1 - Circle of Fire: $8,500; 4 - Bandersnatch: $8,500; 2 - Magic Authority: $8,500; 3 - Brascia's Art:

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
8.00 5.20 3.80  $1.00 Daily Double 6-9 13.30 14,032
16.40 9.20  $1.00 Exacta 9-6 62.20 47,084
3.40  $1.00 Quinella 6-9 51.60 4,712
$0.50 Trifecta 9-6-7 156.70 32,562
$0.10 Superfecta 9-6-7-8 70.33 26,140
$0.50 Pick 3 6-3/6-9 (3 correct) 131.20 21,742
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
9  Barbies Fury 4 33 22 oHead 1212 1!
6 Ms. Buzzinga 3 ol! 7784 ghl2 212 5l
7 Golden Midnight 7 gdl2  g7l2  g512  g212 4l
8 Eae Allannah 5 5312 2312 32112 42304 26112
5 May Surprise 8 29 g83/4 69 112 69 3/4 5113/4
1 Circle of Fire 2 142 12 qHead 55314 gl2
4 Bandersnatch 9 810 910 3/4 811 712 3/4 716 1/2
2 Magic Authority 1 4312 53112 glll2  gla3ia 21
3 Brascia's Art 6 S112 32112 410 ol73/4 4283/

Comments

2-4p, bid1/4, clear1/8
2p1/4,6p upper,ran on
3pl/4,7p upper,kept on
2p-ins,flatten fnl1/8
bump st, 2p, no impact
pace 2-3p, gaveway str
bmp btw st, 3p, no bid
brk out bmp, ins, wknd
bmp btwn st,3p,yld far

Trainers: 9 - Rarick, Wade; 6 - Baze Il, Earl; 7 - Ortiz, Sr., Manuel; 8 - Truijillo, Victor; 5 - Rarick, Wade; 1 - Soto, Antonio; 4 - Dillenbeck, Bruce; 2 -
Mendoza, Eloy; 3 - Barrio, Sergio

Owners: 9 -George Todaro; 6 -Earl T. Baze Il; 7 - Buckle Up Racing; 8 - Kehner Thoroughbreds LLC; 5 - SR Racing Partners; 1 -Victor A. Gonzalez; 4
-George F. Schmitt; 2 -Lyndi Denny; 3 -Sergio Barrio;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
BARBIES FURY stalked in the two path, ranged up around the far turn to bid under a ride passing the quarter, took command while in the four path at the

top of the lane, drew clear passing the furlong grounds, and held sway. MS. BUZZINGA rated in the three path, was driven in the two path around the far
turn, swung out to the six path at th top of the stretch, and ran on to edge out place. GOLDEN MIDNIGHT raced off the pace in the five path, was coaxed
along in the three path around the far turn, got carried out to the seven path at the top of the lane, and kept on for show. FAE ALLANNAH laid in range in
the two path, was ridden along the inside around the far turn, but flattened in the final furlong. MAY SURPRISE bumped with an inner foe at the start, was
wellback in the two path early and made no impact. CIRCLE OF FIRE set the pace in the three path, rounded the far turn while ridden along from the two
path, but gave way from the three path down the stretch. BANDERSNATCH bumped between foes at the start, was wellback in the three path early and did
not factor. MAGIC AUTHORITY broke out and bumped an outer foe, tracked inside but retreated around the far turn. BRASCIA'S ART got bumped by an
inner foe into an outer foe at the start, laid up close in the three path but yielded around the far turn.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TUP&CY=USA&DATE=02/24/2026&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TUP&CY=USA&DATE=02/24/2026&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

