



[Video Race Replay](#)

**TURF PARADISE - February 24, 2026 - Race 6**

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Claiming

Price \$8,500. **Claiming Price:** \$8,500

**Distance:** One Mile On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Mr. Pappion - 1:33.20 - January 30, 1993)

**Purse:** \$10,000

**Includes:** \$1,000 AZHR (Arizona Horse Racing)

**Available Money:** \$10,000

**Value of Race:** \$10,000 1st \$5,900, 2nd \$1,900, 3rd \$1,000, 4th \$500, 5th \$300, 6th \$100, 7th \$100, 8th \$100, 9th \$100

**Weather:** Clear, 80° **Track:** Fast

**Off at:** 3:47 **Start:** Good for all except 3,4,5 **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
5Feb26 <sup>3</sup> TUP <sup>5</sup>	9	Barbies Fury (Montalvo, Carlos)	126 L	9	4	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	3.00	2-4p, bid1/4, clear1/8
5Feb26 <sup>3</sup> TUP <sup>6</sup>	6	Ms. Buzzinga (McGregor, Kiaman)	126 L f	6	3	9	7 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	18.90	2p1/4,6p upper,ran on
28Jan26 <sup>8</sup> TUP <sup>5</sup>	7	Golden Midnight (Vergara, Daniel)	126 L b	7	7	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	4.30	3p1/4,7p upper,kept on
11Feb26 <sup>4</sup> TUP <sup>2</sup>	8	Fae Allannah (Americano, Manuel)	126 L	8	5	5 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	4.70	2p-ins,flatten fn1/8
5Feb26 <sup>3</sup> TUP <sup>4</sup>	5	May Surprise (Rodriguez, Guillermo)	126 L	5	8	7 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	5.20	bump st, 2p, no impact
24Jan26 <sup>4</sup> TUP <sup>3</sup>	1	Circle of Fire (Amador, Silvio)	126 L f	1	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	2.10*	pace 2-3p, gateway str
24Jan26 <sup>4</sup> TUP <sup>7</sup>	4	Bandersnatch (Lopez, Karlo)	126 L f	4	9	8 <sup>1</sup>	9	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	30.50	bmp btw st, 3p, no bid
7Jan26 <sup>8</sup> TUP <sup>6</sup>	2	Magic Authority (Nunnally, Blake)	126 L b	2	1	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	9	8 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	14.60	brk out bmp, ins, wknd
14Jan26 <sup>5</sup> TUP <sup>5</sup>	3	Brascia's Art (Cruz, Alex)	126 L bf	3	6	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	9	9	28.70	bmp btwn st,3p,yld far

**Fractional Times:** 22.96 46.25 1:11.73 1:24.97 **Final Time:** 1:38.56

**Split Times:** (23:29) (25:48) (13:24) (13:59)

**Run-Up:** 95 feet

**Winner:** Barbies Fury, Bay Filly, by Fury Kapcori out of Beautiful American, by Quiet American. Foaled Apr 15, 2022 in Florida.

**Breeder:** George Todaro

**Owner:** George Todaro

**Trainer:** Rarick, Wade

**Claiming Prices:** 9 - Barbies Fury: \$8,500; 6 - Ms. Buzzinga: \$8,500; 7 - Golden Midnight: \$8,500; 8 - Fae Allannah: \$8,500; 5 - May Surprise: \$8,500; 1 - Circle of Fire: \$8,500; 4 - Bandersnatch: \$8,500; 2 - Magic Authority: \$8,500; 3 - Brascia's Art: \$8,500;

**Total WPS Pool:** \$59,591

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Barbies Fury	8.00	5.20	3.80	\$1.00 Daily Double	6-9	13.30	14,032
6	Ms. Buzzinga		16.40	9.20	\$1.00 Exacta	9-6	62.20	47,084
7	Golden Midnight			3.40	\$1.00 Quinella	6-9	51.60	4,712
					\$0.50 Trifecta	9-6-7	156.70	32,562
					\$0.10 Superfecta	9-6-7-8	70.33	26,140
					\$0.50 Pick 3	6-3/6-9 (3 correct)	131.20	21,742

**Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
9	Barbies Fury	4	3 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>
6	Ms. Buzzinga	3	9 <sup>11</sup>	7 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>
7	Golden Midnight	7	6 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>
8	Fae Allannah	5	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>6 1/2</sup>
5	May Surprise	8	7 <sup>9</sup>	8 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>9 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>11 3/4</sup>
1	Circle of Fire	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>12</sup>
4	Bandersnatch	9	8 <sup>10</sup>	9 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>11</sup>	7 <sup>12 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>16 1/2</sup>
2	Magic Authority	1	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>14 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>21</sup>
3	Brascia's Art	6	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>10</sup>	9 <sup>17 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>28 3/4</sup>

**Trainers:** 9 - Rarick, Wade; 6 - Baze II, Earl; 7 - Ortiz, Sr., Manuel; 8 - Trujillo, Victor; 5 - Rarick, Wade; 1 - Soto, Antonio; 4 - Dillenbeck, Bruce; 2 - Mendoza, Eloy; 3 - Barrio, Sergio

**Owners:** 9 -George Todaro; 6 -Earl T. Baze II; 7 - Buckle Up Racing; 8 - Kehner Thoroughbreds LLC; 5 - SR Racing Partners; 1 -Victor A. Gonzalez; 4 -George F. Schmitt; 2 -Lyndi Denny; 3 -Sergio Barrio;

**Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)**

BARBIES FURY stalked in the two path, ranged up around the far turn to bid under a ride passing the quarter, took command while in the four path at the top of the lane, drew clear passing the furlong grounds, and held sway. MS. BUZZINGA rated in the three path, was driven in the two path around the far turn, swung out to the six path at th top of the stretch, and ran on to edge out place. GOLDEN MIDNIGHT raced off the pace in the five path, was coaxed along in the three path around the far turn, got carried out to the seven path at the top of the lane, and kept on for show. FAE ALLANNAH laid in range in the two path, was ridden along the inside around the far turn, but flattened in the final furlong. MAY SURPRISE bumped with an inner foe at the start, was wellback in the two path early and made no impact. CIRCLE OF FIRE set the pace in the three path, rounded the far turn while ridden along from the two path, but gave way from the three path down the stretch. BANDERSNATCH bumped between foes at the start, was wellback in the three path early and did not factor. MAGIC AUTHORITY broke out and bumped an outer foe, tracked inside but retreated around the far turn. BRASCIA'S ART got bumped by an inner foe into an outer foe at the start, laid up close in the three path but yielded around the far turn.